flows or the fair values of financial instruments. The main business of the Company is providing
loans to Corporates.  The Company uses its own fund as well as borrows the funds for its lending
activity. These activities expose the Company to Interest rate risk.

Interest rate risk is measured through earnings at risk from an earnings perspective and through
duration of equity from an economic value perspective. Further, exposure to fluctuations in
interest rates is also measured by way of gap analysis, providing a static view of the maturity and
re-pricing characteristic of balance sheet positions. An interest rate sensitivity gap report is
prepared by classifying all rate sensitive assets and rate sensitive liabilities into various time
period categories according to contracted/behavioural maturities or anticipated re-pricing date.
The difference in the amount of rate sensitive assets and rate sensitive liabilities maturing or
being re-priced in any time period category, gives an indication of the extent of exposure to the
risk of potential changes in the margins on new or re-priced assets and liabilities. The interest
rate risk is monitored through above measures on a time to time basis.

40th Annual Report 2022- 2023

P a g e  89 | 143

Loan Borrowings
Increase / (decrease) in basis

points
Sensitivity of
profit or loss

Sensitivity of
equity

145.07 1426.06

25 Basis point Up 0.36 0.27
50 Basis point Up 0.73 0.54
25 Basis point Down -0.36 -0.27
50 Basis point Down -0.73 -0.54
25 Basis point Up -3.57 -2.67
50 Basis point Up -7.13 -5.34
25 Basis point Down 3.57 2.67
50 Basis point Down 7.13 5.34

Loan Borrowings
Increase / (decrease) in basis

points
Sensitivity of
profit or loss

Sensitivity of
equity

1227.51 491.43

25 Basis point Up 3.07 2.30
50 Basis point Up 6.14 4.59
25 Basis point Down -3.07 -2.30
50 Basis point Down -6.14 -4.59
25 Basis point Up -1.23 -0.92
50 Basis point Up -2.46 -1.84
25 Basis point Down 1.23 0.92
50 Basis point Down 2.46 1.84

Borrowings
(₹ in Lakhs)

Impact on Profit
before Tax

Impact on equity

Borrowings
(₹ in Lakhs)

Impact on Profit
before Tax

Impact on equity

FY 2021-2022

Currency

Loans
(₹ in Lakhs)

Impact on Profit
before Tax

Impact on equity

FY 2022-2023

Currency

Loans
(₹ in Lakhs)

Impact on Profit
before Tax

Impact on equity

40th Annual Report 2022- 2023

P a g e  90 | 143

Note:30

Particulars   ₹ in Lakhs
Liabilities Side

1

   a) Debentures:
   Secured   0.00 0.00
   Unsecured   0.00 0.00

(other than falling within the meaning of public deposits)
   b) Deferred Credits   0.00 0.00
   c) Term Loans   0.00 0.00
   d) Inter Corporate loans and borrowings   0.00 0.00
   e) Commercial Paper   0.00 0.00
   f) Other Loans 1426.06 0.00
   Total  1426.06 0.00

 Assets Side
 Amount

Outstanding
2

   a) Secured   0.00
   b) Unsecured   145.07

3

   a) Financial Lease   N.A
   b) Operating Lease   N.A

 a) Assets on hire   N.A
 b) Repossessed Assets   N.A

iii) Other loans counting towards AFC activities
 a) Loans where assets have been repossessed   N.A
 b) Loans other than (a) above   N.A

4 Breakup of Investments:
   Current Investments:

[…]

Interest rate risk is measured through earnings at risk from an earnings perspective and through
duration of equity from an economic value perspective. Further, exposure to fluctuations in
interest rates is also measured by way of gap analysis, providing a static view of the maturity and
re-pricing characteristic of balance sheet positions. An interest rate sensitivity gap report is
prepared by classifying all rate sensitive assets and rate sensitive liabilities into various time
period categories according to contracted/behavioural maturities or anticipated re-pricing date.
The difference in the amount of rate sensitive assets and rate sensitive liabilities maturing or
being re-priced in any time period category, gives an indication of the extent of exposure to the
risk of potential changes in the margins on new or re-priced assets and liabilities. The interest
rate risk is monitored through above measures on a time to time basis.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates
(all other variables being considered as constant) of the Company’s statement of profit and loss
and equity:

40th Annual Report 2022- 2023

P a g e  137 | 143

Loan Borrowings
Increase / (decrease) in basis

points
Sensitivity of
profit or loss

Sensitivity of
equity

145.07 1426.06

25 Basis point Up 0.36 0.27
50 Basis point Up 0.73 0.54
25 Basis point Down -0.36 -0.27
50 Basis point Down -0.73 -0.54
25 Basis point Up -3.57 -2.67
50 Basis point Up -7.13 -5.34
25 Basis point Down 3.57 2.67
50 Basis point Down 7.13 5.34

Loan Borrowings
Increase / (decrease) in basis

points
Sensitivity of
profit or loss

Sensitivity of
equity

1227.51 491.43

25 Basis point Up 3.07 2.30
50 Basis point Up 6.14 4.59
25 Basis point Down -3.07 -2.30
50 Basis point Down -6.14 -4.59
25 Basis point Up -1.23 -0.92
50 Basis point Up -2.46 -1.84
25 Basis point Down 1.23 0.92
50 Basis point Down 2.46 1.84

Borrowings
(₹ in Lakhs)

Impact on Profit
before Tax

Impact on equity

Borrowings
(₹ in Lakhs)

Impact on Profit
before Tax

Impact on equity

FY 2021-2022

Currency

Loans
(₹ in Lakhs)

Impact on Profit
before Tax

Impact on equity

FY 2022-2023

Currency

Loans
(₹ in Lakhs)

Impact on Profit
before Tax

Impact on equity

40th Annual Report 2022- 2023

P a g e  138 | 143

Note:30

Particulars   ₹ in Lakhs
Liabilities Side

1

   a) Debentures:
   Secured   0.00 0.00
   Unsecured   0.00 0.00

(other than falling within the meaning of public deposits)
   b) Deferred Credits   0.00 0.00
   c) Term Loans   0.00 0.00
   d) Inter Corporate loans and borrowings   0.00 0.00
   e) Commercial Paper   0.00 0.00
   f) Other Loans 1426.06 0.00
   Total  1426.06 0.00

 Assets Side
 Amount

Outstanding
2 Breakup of Loans and Advances including bills receivables (other than those included in (4) below):
   a) Secured   0.00
   b) Unsecured   145.07

3

   a) Financial Lease   N.A
   b) Operating Lease   N.A

 a) Assets on hire   N.A
 b) Repossessed Assets   N.A

iii) Other loans counting towards AFC activities
 a) Loans where assets have been repossessed   N.A
 b) Loans other than (a) above   N.A

4 Breakup of Investments: